1-31-92

RECC

12-28-2000

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101564487

Trauemarks: Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies) Perma Tubes Inc. PERMA TUBES LTD. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party() Yes _____ No _X__ Street Address: 6001 Edwards Boulevard, City: Mississauga State: Ontario 3. Nature of conveyance: ZIP: L5T 2W7 Country: Canada X Assignment ___ Merger Additional names/addresses attached? Yes ___ No X __ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 8, 2000 Patent No.(s) 4,876,054 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes ___ No _X__ Patent Application No.(s) A. 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Name: Andrew I. McIntosh 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr Enclosed in cheque No. _____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West Deposit account number: 022095 City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2 Country: Canada /26/2000 AAHMED1 00000091 4876054 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Decembe 15/00 40,453 <u> Andrew I. McIntosh, No.</u> Name of Person Signing BP File # 244-140 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding

this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and

to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **PERMA TUBES INC.**, whose address is 3221 A Wellington Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609, U.S.A., is the owner of United States Patent No. 4,876,054, issued October 24, 1989 and titled CONCRETE FORMING METHOD (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS **PERMA TUBES LTD.**, whose address is 6001 Edwards Boulevard, Mississauga, Ontario L5T 2W7, Canada, has acquired any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patent:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PERMA TUBES INC. hereby confirms that it has assigned and does hereby assign to PERMA TUBES LTD., as assignee, all its right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the Patent, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions therof, and in and to any patents that may be granted for any additions or modifications to said inventions.

PERMA TUBES INC. agrees that it will, without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest legal title thereto in PERMA TUBES LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Executed at Toronto , Ontario , this 8th day of December , 2000.

PERMA TUBES INC.

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0804